
IRCC Overview - September 30, 2016

Regular and Renewal Passports Stats

Channels

Applications Received in FY 2016-2017

FYTD

(Apr.-Sep.)

Forecasts 

Certificate of Identity (COI) 8,549

Official Travel (OT) 15,122

Walk-in (PPT Offices) 1,578,770

Receiving Agent* 294,693

294693

Mail-in 289,573

Mail-in (International Process Service) 42,172

MP 33,934

Consular 98,388

Total 2,361,201

As of Oct 18, 2016 from CI

Prepared by: PAF/OPP

Passport: PPT Business Analysis & Intelligence Unit

Notes:

* Receiving Agent was the total of Walk-in (Receiving Agent and MMPC)

Report prepared by: OPMB-PMU (NHQ-Ops-Stats@cic.gc.ca)

     Walk-in (Receiving Agent)

     MMPC 

Data Source:  
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Applications Received in FY 2016-2017

FYTD

(Apr.-Sep.) 2015-2016
2015 2016

Actual 

8,347 -2.36% 9,742 5,104 5,548 8.70%

8,653 -42.78% 13,338 7,234 7,360 1.74%

1,598,200 1.23% 3,252,636 1,658,855 1,656,906 -0.12%

345,671 17.30% 663,020 335,143 312,919 -6.63%

345671 17.30% 313528 162596 145463 -10.54%

349492 172547 167456 -2.95%

268,768 -7.18% 527,972 244,246 251,350 2.91%

34,638 -17.86% 69,806 36,576 34,049 -6.91%

32,574 -4.01% 65,224 38,900 31,091 -20.07%

104,645 6.36% 186,729 97,254 105,643 8.63%

2,401,496 1.71% 4,788,467 2,423,312 2,404,866 -0.76%

Travel Documents Issued from 2015-2016  to 2016-2017 

%  Actual 
/Forecast

FY      Last FYTD  FYTD  
% Change 

compared to Last 
FYTD



IRCC Overview - September 30, 2016

Regular and Renewal Passports Stats

94.38%

79.67%

99.13%

98.57%

NA

NA

95.83%

96.31%

96.64%

93.56%

98.30%

% of Application 
Processed Within 

the Standard 
Time

FYTD
(Apr.-Sep.) 2016-

2017


	Passports

